E
7.
64
5.
0/
12
.1
2

2
208
Typenschlüssel
	 OXS  – 30 – N – 1 – 5 – 2 – 2 – 1 – ACD /-
Product
OXS 	= 	 OXiStop
Size
30	 =	 Differential operating volume up to 30 l
45	 =	 Differential operating volume up to 45 l
70	 =	 Differential operating volume up to 70 l
Supply voltage (motors)
N	 =	 400 Volt / 50Hz / 3 Ph
Sealing material / mebrane material
1	 =	 NBR seals, PU membrane
Return line filter *
Z	 =	 without
1	 =	 NF160 for filter element 0160 R xx xxxx xx
2	 =	 NF240 for filter element 0240 R xx xxxx xx
3	 =	 NF280 for filter element 0280 R xx xxxx xx
4	 =	 NF330 for filter element 0330 R xx xxxx xx
5	 =	 NF500 for filter element 0500 R xx xxxx xx
6	 =	 NF750 for filter element 0750 R xx xxxx xx
Cooler (with vane pump MFZP-2**
Z	 =	 without
1	 =	 HYDAC HEX S615, 20 plates
2	 =	 HYDAC HEX S615, 40 plates
Vacuum pressure monitoring degassing unit
1	 =	 Pressure gauge
2	 =	 Electronic pressure sensor (EDS)
Level / temperature monitoring
1	 =	 Level MIN switch / temperature MAX switch (FSK)
2	 =	 Electronic distance sensor (HLS) /
		  electronic temperature transmitter (ETS)
3	 =	 Electronic distance sensor (HLS) /
		  temperature MAX switch (FSK)
Measurement equipment
Z	 =	 without
ACD	=	 AquaSensor (AS 3008) + ContaminationSensor (CS1320-A-0-0-0-1)
Supplementary details
without details = standard
*	 The return line filter is supplied without filter element and clogging indicator.
	 Please order separately. For information about design and for technical details
	 see brochure 7.112 NF inline filter
**	For information about design and for technical details of the cooler, see brochure
	 5.804 Plate-type heat exchanger
Accessories
zzFilter elements for bypass flow
filter OLF 5 (1 x N5DM002 already
installed)
Part no.: Designation
349494 N5DM002 (2 μm)
3068101 N5DM005 (5 μm)
3102924 N5DM010 (10 μm)
3023508 N5DM020 (20 μm)
zzFilter elements for optional return
line filter, see brochure 7.112 NF